
Thursday Morning Services in St. Francis Chapel 

1st April - 30th June 2024 

During the interregnum (our time without our own vicar) we will be welcoming visiting clergy and readers 

to lead some of our services. Most of the services will be Morning Prayer with the occasional Holy       

Communion Service. 

Entry to St. Francis Chapel is via the first set of stairs in the car park. The service is usually attended by a 

small number of people and is followed by refreshments and a chat in the George Goodger Hall. 

 

Thursday 4th April   Morning Prayer 

Thursday 11th April   Morning Prayer 

Thursday 18th April  Holy Communion  

Thursday 25th April   Morning Prayer 

Thursday 2nd May  Morning Prayer 

Thursday 9th May   Morning Prayer 

Thursday 16th May  Holy Communion 

Thursday 23rd May   Morning Prayer 

Thursday 30th May  Morning Prayer 

Thursday 6th June  Morning Prayer 

Thursday 13th June Morning Prayer 

Thursday 20th June  Morning Prayer 

Thursday 27th June Morning Prayer 

 


